2024 International Conference on International Business, Economy, and Trade (IBET2024)

May 30, 2024

Department of International Business
National Kaohsiung University of Science and Technology
Yanchao Campus
Kaohsiung, Taiwan

Call for Papers

The 2024 International Conference on International Business, Economy and Trade (IBET2024) will be held on May 30, 2024, hosted by the Department of International Business, National Kaohsiung University of Science and Technology. Our conference theme is "International Business, Economy, and Trade." Papers in all areas of international business, economy, trade, and finance are welcome.

Theme

This conference calls for papers covering various fields of international business research, such as international business management, international finance, international financial management, international investment, international marketing management, international trade, innovation and entrepreneurship management, regional economy, strategic management, cross-strait economics and trade, information management, global operations research, applied statistical analysis related to econometrics and other international businesses. All papers on theoretical discussion, research methods and applications, empirical evidence, and case studies related to this topic are welcome.

Conference Date

May 30, 2024 (Thursday) 13:30~16:30

Conference Webpage

https://sites.google.com/view/ibet2024

Paper Submission

• Interested contributors for the abstract submission:

Abstract Submission

https://forms.gle/up7H1v7va26C5kCfA

- A copy of a completed or nearly completed paper (PDF/Word format) is needed after paper acceptance.
- For accepted papers, at least one author must be registered and present at the conference.

Important Date

- The deadline for the abstract is April 21, 2024.
- The review result will be notified on May 3, 2024.
- Deadline for the full paper is May 10, 2024.
- Announcement of the agenda is May 24, 2024.

Conference Venue

Department of International Business, School of Management, No. 58, Shenzhong Road, Yanchao District, Kaohsiung City, 824

Organizer's Contact Information

Department of International Business National Kaohsiung University of Science and Technology No. 58, Shenzhong Rd., Yanchao Dist.,

Kaohsiung City 82444, Taiwan

Correspondent: Ms. **Li-Pei Huang** Tel: 886-7-38145261 ext 16154

E-mail: vboffice01@nkust.edu.tw